

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Earhpits at StockHolding, Mahape

Sr. No.	Pg. No	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	3	8. Last Date for Submission of Online Bid	10-Mar-2025 01:00 PM	13-Mar-2025 02:00 PM
2	3	9. Date of opening bid	10-Mar-2025 01:30 PM	13-Mar-2025 02:30 PM
3	10	Eligibility Criteria Point no. 9	<p>Criteria - All systems and components quoted must be in compliance with Indian standards BIS certifications.</p> <p>Documents to be submitted by bidder - Certificates of each products quoted to be submitted</p>	<p>Criteria - All systems and components quoted must be in compliance with Indian standards BIS certifications.</p> <p>Documents to be submitted by bidder - Self-declaration from bidder stating that all materials supplied will be adhered to the IS 3043:2018 code of practice for earthing.</p>
4	11	Scope of Work C. Test Certificates	<p>Following reports/documents shall be submitted to the Corporation post completion of the work:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Test report of GI Pipes for Compliance of above specifications. • Test report/ Composition report for crystalline conductive mixture. • Test report /Composition report for backfill material. • Site test report for Measurement of Earth Resistance values (Grid/Individual). • As-built drawing of each earth pit 	<p>Following reports/documents shall be submitted to the Corporation post completion of the work:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Test report of GI Pipes for Compliance of above specifications. • Test report/ Composition report for crystalline conductive mixture. • Test report /Composition report for backfill material. • Site test report for Measurement of Earth Resistance values (Grid/Individual). • As-built drawing of each earth pit • Testing certificates from CPRI/ERDA or Equivalent National /International standards for maintenance-free earthing systems, wherever applicable.
Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-06/2024-25)				